## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 8, 2018

## MEMORANDUM

## FOR --MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

Thic + ב 202 2018 ٥

is in order,	<sup>-</sup> the said project	Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is hence, approval hereof is recommended.	submitted reques	aluation, the hereof is reco	Based on our evaluation, the submitted r hence, approval hereof is recommended.	
	N	fund allotment quantities.	cation: odification is requested due to; rease in Physical Target/Maximize the given fund allot rease in unit cost due to; Reduction of Embankment and Sheet Piles quantities. Reduction of materials double handling.	cation: odification is requested due to; rease in Physical Target/Maximize the gi rease in unit cost due to; Reduction of Embankment and Sheet Pi Reduction of materials double handling.	<ul> <li>Justification:</li> <li>This modification is requested due to;</li> <li>Increase in Physical Target/Maximize the given fund allotment</li> <li>Decrease in unit cost due to;</li> <li>Reduction of Embankment and Sheet Piles quantities.</li> <li>Reduction of materials double handling.</li> </ul>	
₽ 200.00M	Total		₽ 200.00	Total		-
₽ 2.00M		EAO	₽ 2.00M		EAO	
₽ 198.00M	₽ 110.76 T /l.m.	CW-1 Construction of Revetment / 1,787.59 l.m.	₽ 198.00M	₽ 198.00 T /l.m.	CW-1 Construction of Revetment / 1,000 l.m.	
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work / Physical Target	Allocation in P '000	Unit Cost	Type of Work / Physical Target	
ol, Paombong,	evetment, Masuk	Construction of a Revetment, Masukol, Bulacan	ukol,	vetment, Ması	Construction of a Revetment, Masukol, Paombong, Bulacan	
d Drainage -	Flood Control an tures/Facilities Program	LOCAL PROGRAM - Flood Control and Flood Control Structures/Facilities Local Infrastructure Program	and Drainage -	Flood Control ires/Facilities Program	LOCAL PROGRAM - Flood Control and Drainage - Flood Control Structures/Facilities Local Infrastructure Program	
				200006000 7648LZ	UACS No. 300107200006000 Project ID: P00257648LZ	
	As Modified	Project Description		As per GAA/Original	As per	
<b>II Director</b> ation of the	WH Region III proval of Modificati	This refers to the memorandum dated 05 June 2018 of <b>DPWH Region III Director</b> <b>ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.</b> , endorsing their request for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriations Act., (GAA), to wit:	ndum dated 05 <b>R.</b> , endorsing the Appropriations	MOLANO, JI 2018 Genera	This refers to <b>ANTONIO V.</b> project under F	1

é

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

## APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS



